ETAS ID: TM829158

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tigercat International Inc.		07/31/2023	Corporation: CANADA

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Royal Bank of Canada	
Street Address:	155 Wellington Street, West	
Internal Address:	8th Floor	
City:	Toronto, ON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5V 3K7	
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4660157	EHS
Registration Number:	4115460	ER
Serial Number:	88380889	LOGON
Serial Number:	87516857	REMOTE LOG
Serial Number:	88156994	TCI
Serial Number:	88157012	TCI
Registration Number:	2275249	TIGERCAT
Serial Number:	85814584	TIGERCAT
Registration Number:	4234793	TURN AROUND
Registration Number:	4658309	WIDERANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4123942555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-394-7767 Email: traip@clarkhill.com

Correspondent Name: Paul D. Bangor, Jr., Esquire Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street, 14th Floor

Address Line 2: One Oxford Centre

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008154 FRAME: 0474

900790645

Address Line 4:	Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B2054.465837	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul D. Bangor, Jr.	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul D. Bangor, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2023	
Tatal Attachments A		

Total Attachments: 4

source=scan_nwhite_2023-08-03-14-42-13#page1.tif source=scan_nwhite_2023-08-03-14-42-13#page2.tif source=scan_nwhite_2023-08-03-14-42-13#page3.tif source=scan_nwhite_2023-08-03-14-42-13#page4.tif

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

DATED: July 31, 2023

WHEREAS Tigercat International Inc., a corporation incorporated in the Province of Ontario (the "Debtor"), whose full address is 200 Avenue Road, Cambridge, Ontario N1R 8H5, is the owner of the registered trade marks set forth in Attachment 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property");

AND WHEREAS Royal Bank of Canada, as Agent, a Canadian chartered bank incorporated under the laws of Canada (the "Lender"), whose full address is 155 Wellington Street West, 8th Floor, Toronto, Ontario M5V 3K7 entered into, *inter alia*, a Second Amended and Restated General Security Agreement with the Debtor dated as of the date hereof by which the Debtor granted to the Lender a security interest and lien in all of its property, including the Intellectual Property;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the General Security Agreement, the Debtor hereby confirms the granting of a security interest and lien in the Intellectual Property to the Lender.

THE DEBTOR hereby certifies that the aforementioned information as it relates to the Debtor is true and accurate.

DATED as of the date first written above.

TIGERCAT INTERNATIONAL INC.

Bv:

Name:

Title:

Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property - Borrower

Attachment 1

Canadian Trademarks

	Trademarks				
	Owner	Description	Application #	Trademark#	
1.	Tigercat International Inc.	TIGERCAT	0895138	TMA526815	
2.	Tigercat International Inc.	EHS	1741128	TMA956476	
3.	Tigercat International Inc.	LOW-WIDE	1739503	TMA971074	
4.	Tigercat International Inc.	TURNAROUND	1741120	TMA956478	
5.	Tigercat International Inc.	WIDERANGE	1739502	TMA960660	
6.	Tigercat International Inc.		1739949	TMA959090	
7.	Tigercat International Inc.		1560317	TMA844535	
8.	Tigercat International Inc.	Logon	1955125	N/A	
9.	Tigercat International Inc.	Remote L@G	1844410	N/A	
10.	Tigercat International Inc.	TCI	1925170 (Dead)	N/A	
11.	Tigercat International Inc.	TCI	1925187	N/A	
12.	Tigercat International Inc.		1925168	N/A	
13.	Tigercat International Inc.	TCI園	1925182	N/A	

Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property - Borrower

United States Trademarks

Title	Application #, Serial #, or Registration #
EHS	4660157
ER & Design	4115460
LOGON	88/380,889
REMOTE LOG & LOGO	87/516,857
TCI	88/156,994
TCI & TIGER LOGO	88/157,012
TIGERCAT	2275249
TIGERCAT	85814584
TURNAROUND	4234793
WIDERANGE	4658309

RECORDED: 08/03/2023

Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property - Borrower